alternate location for the Franchised Business within the Designated Territory (as defined 
below) that meets Franchisor’s then-current site selection criteria for the premises of a 
Restaurant; and (ii) Franchisee pays Franchisor a relocation fee amounting to three 
thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) prior to Franchisor’s approval of the relocation. 

D. Designated Territory. Upon locating and securing a Premises, Franchisor will designate 

a geographical area surrounding the Premises wherein Franchisor will not open or operate 
or license a third-party the right to open or operate, another Restaurant utilizing the System